

CCP issues show-cause notice to real estate co

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering residential and commercial plots in an unauthorised/unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the consumers/investors in the marketing campaign.

It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority.

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market. During the inquiry, Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas,' thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act.

A show cause notice has been issued to the Undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date.

CCP is vigilant to the marketing campaigns being run by different housing societies throughout the country to protect the consumers' interest from anti-competitive practices, particularly deceptive marketing practices.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure a healthy competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices.—PR.

4th January, 2017

Page # 10

Real estate firm issued notice for deceptive marketing

By Our Staff Reporter

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) issued show-cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for alleged deceptive marketing.

The CCP received a complaint where it was alleged that M/s

Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited was offering residential and commercial plots in an unapproved housing scheme by the name 'Park View Villas' by concealing material facts from the consumers in its marketing campaign.

It was further alleged that the location of 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign in an area where another housing scheme - 'River

Edge Housing Scheme' - has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority.

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceiving consumers but also harming competition in the market.

During the inquiry, the firm

failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas,' thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act.

A show-cause notice has been issued to the undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date.

CCP is vigilant to the marketing campaigns being run by different

housing societies throughout the country to protect consumers' interest from anti-competitive practices, particularly deceptive marketing practices.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure a healthy competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices.

CCP issues notice to company for deceptive marketing

Mohtab Haider

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) on Tuesday issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

A complaint was received by the CCP from M/s Nishtar Kamran & Minallah, Advocates and Legal Consultants, filed on behalf of Mubashar Javed, against M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, a Lahore-based undertaking, its directors and officers.

The complainant alleged in his petition that the respondent had applied to the LDA on 22nd February, 2013, for seeking its approval to launch a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' (hereinafter referred to as the 'housing scheme') on the land adjacent to another housing scheme namely, 'River Edge Housing Scheme', owned by Ammar Ahmad Khan.

According to statement issued by the CCP, it was alleged that M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering residential and commercial plots in an unauthorised/unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the consumers/investors in the marketing campaign. It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of M/s Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority (LDA).

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market.

According to the CCP's inquiry report, the real estate market plays a very vital role in development of a country's economy as a number of other associated sectors have close

linkages with this sector. But unfortunately, real estate sector in Pakistan is neither being regulated in a proper manner nor it is provided with the requisite facilities. Thus, bogus housing schemes and deceptive marketing practices in the real estate sector are harming this important sector which is bringing a huge loss to the sustainability of the country's economy.

After careful examination of allegations levelled by the complainant and analysing the information, documents and materials collected in the case, under report, the CCP is of the opinion that the conduct of the respondent, i.e., launching an unapproved housing scheme and making false and misleading claims regarding the approval status of the housing scheme was not justified.

Moreover, it said, claiming, Park View Villas, an unauthorised and unapproved housing scheme, as a part of River Edge Housing Scheme is unlawful and unjustified.

Furthermore, it said, the name of the scheme was changed in a deceptive manner and it was clubbed as 'Park View Villas at River Edge Housing Scheme', through advertisements in the print and electronic media, lacking reasonable basis related to character, properties and suitability for use of project and was also capable of harming the business interest of other undertakings.

The CCP said the respondent has, prima facie, entered into deceptive marketing practices, violating the provisions of Section 10(1) in terms of Section 10(2)(a) & (b) of the Act. Therefore, it said, it is recommended that, in the interest of the public at large, proceedings may be initiated against M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Ltd under provisions of section 30 of the Act for, prima facie, violation of section 10 of the Act.

During the inquiry, M/s Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of Park View Villas, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act. A show cause notice has been issued to the undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date.

Deceptive marketing practices

CCP initiates action against real estate firm

By Farooq Awan.

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the authorities concerned, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010.

CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering residential and commercial plots in an unauthorised/unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by con-

cealing the material facts from the consumers/investors in the marketing campaign.

It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of M/s Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority.

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market. During the inquiry, M/s Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justifi-

cation in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas,' thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act. A show cause notice has been issued to the Undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date.

CCP is vigilant to the marketing campaigns being run by different housing societies throughout the country to protect the consumers' interest from anti-competitive practices, particularly deceptive marketing practices. CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure healthy competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices.

04 January 2017

Page 08

CCP slaps show-cause notice on real estate Co

OUR STAFF REPORTER
ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering residential and commercial plots in an unauthorised housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the consumers/investors in the marketing campaign.

It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of M/s Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority (LDA).

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company



not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market. During the inquiry it was observed that M/s Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas' and violated Section 10 of the Competition Act.

A show cause notice has been issued to the undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date. CCP is vigilant to the marketing campaigns being run by different housing societies throughout the country to protect the consumers' interest from anti-competitive practices, particularly deceptive marketing practices.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure a healthy competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices.

04 January, 2017

Page 14

CCP initiates action against real estate firm

STAFF REPORTER

ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering residential and commercial plots in an unauthorized/unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the consumers/ investors in the marketing campaign. It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of M/s Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority. An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market.

CCP takes action against Vision Developers for deceptive marketing

ISLAMABAD

STAFF REPORT

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, Vision Developers (Private) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities. The CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that Vision Developers was offering residential and commercial plots in an unauthorised and unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the investors in the marketing campaign. It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority.

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market. During the inquiry, Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas,' thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act. A show cause notice has been issued to the undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date.

The CCP is vigilant to the marketing campaigns being run by different housing societies throughout the country to protect the consumers' interest from anti-competitive practices, particularly deceptive marketing practices. The CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure a healthy competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices.

دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مہم، مسابقتی کمیشن کا

ریٹیل سٹیٹ کمپنی کو شوکا ز نوٹس

اسلام آباد (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن نے ریٹیل سٹیٹ کمپنی ڈزن ڈویلپرز کو دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مہم پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ مسابقتی کمیشن نے مسابقتی ایکٹ کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریٹیل سٹیٹ کمپنی "ڈزن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" کو "پارک ویولاز" کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کیا ہے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن کو

باقی صفحہ 6 نمبر 45

45

شوکا ز نوٹس

بقی

شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں "ڈزن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم "پارک ویولاز" کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلاس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں

سرمایہ کاروں، صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا کہ "ڈزن ڈویلپرز" کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں "پارک ویولاز" کے مقام پر "روراتج ہاؤسنگ سکیم" کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ انکوآری کے مطابق گمراہ کن تشہیری مہم سے نہ صرف عوام کو دھوکہ دیا گیا ہے بلکہ اقدام سے مارکیٹ میں مقابلے کی فضاء کو بھی نقصان پہنچا ہے۔ انکوآری کے دوران میسرز ڈزن ڈویلپرز "پارک ویولاز" کے مستند ہونے کے دعوؤں کی حمایت میں اطمینان بخش جواز پیش کرنے سے قاصر رہی جو مسابقتی ایکٹ 2010ء کی صریحاً خلاف ورزی ہے۔ ذمہ داران کو نوٹس اظہار وجوہ کے نوٹس جاری کر دیئے گئے ہیں جس کی مقررہ تاریخ پر شنوائی ہوگی۔ ملک بھر میں مختلف رہائشی سکیموں کی جانب سے شروع کی گئی مارکیٹنگ مہمات پر سی سی پی کی گہری نظر ہے تاکہ صارفین غیر مسابقتی اقدامات بالخصوص گمراہ کن تشہیری مہمات کا شکار نہ ہو جائیں۔ مسابقتی ایکٹ کے تحت تمام تجارتی اور معاشی سرگرمیوں میں صحت مندانہ مقابلے کو یقینی بنانا مسابقتی کمیشن کی ذمہ داری ہے تاکہ معاشی کارکردگی بہتر ہو اور صارفین کو غیر مسابقتی اقدامات سے محفوظ رکھا جاسکے۔

4th January, 2014

Page # 14

مسابقتی کمیشن نے ویزن ڈیولپرز کو شوکاژ نوٹس دیدیا

حکام سے منظوری کے بغیر ”پارک ویو ویلاز“ نامی ہاؤسنگ اسکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کی

ظاہر کردہ مقام پر دوسرا پروجیکٹ بھی رجسٹرڈ ہے، کمپنی کو سماعت کے لیے طلب کر لیا گیا

ویلاز“ کی جو جگہ مارکیٹنگ کمپن میں ظاہر کی گئی ہے وہاں ریور ایج ہاؤسنگ اسکیم کے نام سے دوسری ہاؤسنگ اسکیم لاہور ڈیولپمنٹ اتھارٹی میں رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ سی سی پی کے مطابق کمیشن کے آفس آف فیئر ٹریڈ کی انکوائری سے پتا چلا کہ مذکورہ ریئل اسٹیٹ کمپنی نے دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ کمپن چلا کر نہ صرف صارفین کو دھوکہ دیا بلکہ مارکیٹ میں مسابقت کو بھی نقصان پہنچایا، انکوائری کے دوران میسرز ویزن ڈیولپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ پارک ویو ویلاز کے مصدقہ ہونے سے متعلق اپنے دعوے کی حمایت میں قابل اطمینان جواز پیش کرنے میں ناکام رہی جو مسابقتی قانون کی شق 10 کی خلاف ورزی ہے جس پر مذکورہ کمپنی کو اظہار وجوہ کا نوٹس جاری کرتے ہوئے مقررہ وقت پر سماعت کیلئے طلب کر لیا گیا ہے۔

اسلام آباد (خصوصی رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن پاکستان (سی سی پی) نے لاہور میں قائم ریئل اسٹیٹ کمپنی میسرز ویزن ڈیولپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ کو مسابقتی قانون 2010 کی شق 10 کی خلاف ورزی کرتے ہوئے متعلقہ حکام سے منظوری کے بغیر ”پارک ویو ویلاز“ نامی ہاؤسنگ اسکیم کی بادی النظر میں گمراہ کن تشہیر پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ سی سی پی کے جاری کردہ اعلیٰ کے مطابق کمیشن کو شکایت ملی تھی جس میں الزام لگایا گیا تھا کہ میسرز ویزن ڈیولپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ صارفین اور سرمایہ کاروں سے تشہیری مہم میں حقائق چھپاتے ہوئے غیر مجاز اور غیر منظور شدہ ”پارک ویو ویلاز“ نامی ہاؤسنگ اسکیم میں رہائش اور کمرشل پلاٹس کی پیشکش کر رہی ہے، یہ بھی الزام لگایا گیا کہ ”پارک ویو

پارک ویولاز ہاؤسنگ اسکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر پر شوکا ز نوٹس

عوام کو دھوکے دینے کے ساتھ مقابلے کی فضا کو بھی نقصان پہنچایا گیا، سی سی پی

کراچی (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان (سی سی پی) نے کمپنیشن ایکٹ 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریل اسٹیٹ کمپنی وژن ڈویلپرز کو پارک ویولاز کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ اسکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی تھی، جس میں وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ اسکیم بعنوان ”پارک ویولاز“ کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلاٹس کی فروخت کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا، جس میں سرمایہ کاروں، صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا کہ وژن ڈویلپرز کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں ”پارک ویولاز“ کی مقام پر ”روراج ہاؤسنگ اسکیم“ کے نام سے لاہور ڈیولپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور اسکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ سی سی پی کے آفس آف فیزیریڈ کی انکوائری کے مطابق گمراہ کن تشہیری مہم سے نہ صرف عوام کو دھوکا دیا گیا ہے بلکہ اقدام سے مارکیٹ میں مقابلے کی فضا کو بھی نقصان پہنچا ہے۔ انکوائری کے دوران میسرز وژن ڈویلپرز ”پارک ویولاز“ کے مستند ہونے کے دعووں کی حمایت میں اطمینان بخش جواز پیش کرنے سے قاصر رہی، جو کمپنیشن ایکٹ 2010 کی صریحاً خلاف ورزی ہے۔ ذمہ داران کو نوٹس اظہار وجوہ جاری کر دیا گیا ہے جس کی مقررہ تاریخ پر شنوائی کریگا۔

سی سی پی کارٹیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی کو دھوکہ دہی مہم کی بنا پر شوکاژ نوٹس

وژن ڈویلپرز نے پلائس کی فروخت میں سرمایہ کاروں رصارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا

اسلام آباد (برنس رپورٹرز) کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے کمپنیشن ایکٹ، 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک رٹیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" کو "پارک ویو ولاژ" کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان "پارک ویو ولاژ" کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلائس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں رصارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا "وژن ڈویلپرز" کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں "پارک ویو ولاژ" کی مقام پر "رورائج ہاؤسنگ سکیم" کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ سی سی پی کے آفس آف فینڈ ٹریڈ کی جانب سے انکوائری کے مطابق گمراہ کن تشہیری مہم سے نہ صرف عوام کو دھوکہ دیا گیا ہے بلکہ اقدام سے مارکیٹ میں مقابلے کی فضاء کو بھی نقصان پہنچا ہے۔ انکوائری کے دوران میسرز وژن ڈویلپرز "پارک ویو ولاژ" کے مستند ہونے کے دعووں کی حمایت میں اطمینان بخش جواز پیش کرنے سے قاصر رہی، جو کمپنیشن ایکٹ 2010 کی صریحاً خلاف ورزی ہے۔ ذمہ داران کو نوٹس اظہار وجوہ جاری کر دیا گیا ہے جس کی مقررہ تاریخ پر شنوائی کرے گا۔

اسلام آباد (برنس رپورٹرز) کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے کمپنیشن ایکٹ، 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک رٹیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" کو "پارک ویو ولاژ" کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان "پارک ویو ولاژ" کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلائس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں رصارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا "وژن ڈویلپرز" کی مارکیٹنگ مہم



4th January, 2017

Page # 05

دھوکہ دہی مہم، سی سی پی کارٹیل سٹیٹ کمپنی کو شوکاز نوٹس

رکسرشل پلاس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا ”وژن ڈویلپرز“ کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں ”پارک ویولاز“ کی مقام پر ”رور اتج ہاؤسنگ سکیم“ کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے، سی سی پی کے آفس آف فیلڈ ٹریڈ کی جانب سے انکوائری کے مطابق گمراہ کن تشہیری مہم سے عوام کو دھوکہ دیا گیا ہے۔

اسلام آباد (بیورو نیوز) کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے کمپنیشن ایکٹ 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریٹیل سٹیٹ کمپنی ”وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ“ کو ”پارک ویولاز“ کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں ”وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ“ پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان ”پارک ویولاز“ کے رہائشی او

NHT

NATIONAL HERALD TRIBUNE

4th January, 2014

Page # 07

CCP initiates action against real estate company for deceptive marketing practices

ISLAMABAD, January 3: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering

residential and commercial plots in an unauthorized/unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the consumers/investors in the marketing campaign.

It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of M/s Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority.

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's

Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market. During the inquiry, M/s Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas,' thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act. A show cause notice has been issued to the Undertaking and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date. - PR

CCP initiates action against real estate company for deceptive marketing practices

Press Release

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to a Lahore-based real estate company, M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited, for prima facie deceptively marketing a housing scheme in the name of 'Park View Villas' without obtaining approval of the concerned authorities, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

CCP received a complaint wherein it was alleged that M/s Vision Developers (Pvt) Limited is offering residential and commercial

plots in an unauthorized/unapproved housing scheme, namely the 'Park View Villas,' by concealing the material facts from the consumers/investors in the marketing campaign.

It was further alleged that the location of the 'Park View Villas' is being shown in the marketing campaign of M/s Vision Developers in an area where another housing scheme in the name of 'River Edge Housing Scheme' has been registered with the Lahore Development Authority.

An inquiry conducted by the CCP's Office of Fair Trade established that by running a deceptive marketing campaign, the real estate company not only deceived consumers but also harmed competition in the market. During the inquiry, M/s Vision Developers failed to provide a satisfactory justification in support of its claims pertaining to the authenticity of 'Park View Villas,' thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act. A show cause notice has been issued to the Undertaking

and it has been called upon for hearing on a given date. CCP is vigilant to the marketing campaigns being run by different housing societies throughout the country to protect the consumers' interest from anti-competitive practices, particularly deceptive marketing practices. CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure a healthy competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices.

4th January, 2017
Page # 02

سی سی پی کے اسٹیٹ کیپٹل کو دھوکہ دہی کی بنیاد پر سوز و غم کا زلزلہ جاری

”وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ“ کو ”پارک ویو ولاز“ کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شو کاژ نوٹس جاری

”رور ایج ہاؤسنگ سکیم“ کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم ر جسٹڈ ہے

اسلام آباد (اے این جی) پاکستان نے پکیشن ایکٹ 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریکس اسٹیٹ کپٹی ”وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ“ کو ”پارک ویو ولاز“ کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شو کاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیے۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں ”وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ“ پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان ”پارک ویو ولاز“ کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلاٹس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں اور صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا ”وژن ڈویلپرز“ کی مارکیٹنگ ٹیم میں ”پارک ویو ولاز“ کی مقام پر ”دوران ہاؤسنگ سکیم“ کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ سی سی پی کے آفس آف فینڈنگ کی جانب سے انکوائری کے مطابق گمراہ کن تشہیر کی ہم سے صرف محام کو دھوکہ دیا گیا ہے بلکہ اقدام سے مارکیٹ میں مقابلے کی فضاء کو بھی نقصان پہنچا ہے۔ انکوائری کے دوران ایگزیکٹو ڈویلپر ”پارک ویو ولاز“ کے مستند ہونے کے دعووں کی حمایت میں اطمینان بخش جواز پیش کرنے سے قاصر رہی۔

سی سی پی کارٹیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی کو دھوکہ دہی مہم کی بنا پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری

ذمہ داران کو نوٹس اظہار وجوہ جاری کر دیا گیا ہے جس کی مقررہ تاریخ پر شنوائی کرے گا

تشمیری مہم سے نہ صرف عوام کو دھوکہ دیا گیا ہے بلکہ اقدام سے مارکیٹ میں مقابلے کی فضاء کو بھی نقصان پہنچا ہے۔ انکوآری کے دوران میسرز ڈون ڈویلپرز "پارک ویولڈاژ" کے مستند ہونے کے دعووں کی حمایت میں اطمینان بخش جواز پیش کرنے سے قاصر رہی، جو کمپنیشن ایکٹ 2010 کی سربراہی خلاف ورزی ہے۔ ذمہ داران کو نوٹس اظہار وجوہ جاری کر دیا گیا ہے جس کی مقررہ تاریخ پر شنوائی کرے گا۔ ملک بھر میں مختلف رہائشی سکیموں کی جانب سے شروع کی گئی مارکیٹنگ مہمات پر سی سی پی کی گہری نظر ہے تاکہ صارفین غیر مسابقتی اقدامات بالخصوص گمراہ کن تشہیری مہمات کا شکار نہ ہو جائیں۔ کمپنیشن ایکٹ کے تحت تمام تجارتی اور معاشی سرگرمیوں میں صحت مندانہ مقابلے کو یقینی بنانا کمپنیشن کی مشن آف پاکستان کی ذمہ داری ہے تاکہ معاشی کارکردگی بہتر ہو اور صارفین کو غیر مسابقتی اقدامات سے محفوظ رکھا جاسکے۔

اسلام آباد (سٹاف رپورٹر) کمپنیشن کی مشن آف پاکستان نے کمپنیشن ایکٹ، 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریٹیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی "ڈون ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" کو "پارک ویولڈاژ" کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں "ڈون ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان "پارک ویولڈاژ" کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلاٹس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں اور صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا "ڈون ڈویلپرز" کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں "پارک ویولڈاژ" کی مقام پر "رورائج ہاؤسنگ سکیم" کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ سی سی پی کے آفس آف فیڈرٹیک کی جانب سے انکوآری کے مطابق گمراہ کن

سی سی پی کارمیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی کو دھوکہ

دہی مہم کی بنا پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری

اسلام آباد (الانخبار نیوز) کمپنیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے کمپنیشن ایکٹ، 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریٹیل اسٹیٹ کمپنی "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" کو "پارک ویولواژ" کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیے۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان "پارک ویولواژ" کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پلائس کی فروخت کرنے کا الزام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں/صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ الزام بھی لگایا گیا تھا کہ "وژن ڈویلپرز" کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں "پارک ویولواژ" کی مقام پر "رورائج ہاؤسنگ سکیم" کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔

سی سی پی کا ریل سٹیٹ کی ہاؤسنگ اسکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر پر کاروبار جاری

"وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" نے "پارک ویولاز" نامی سکیم میں سرمایہ کاروں/صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھ

فیر ٹریڈ کی جانب سے انکوائری کے مطابق وژن ڈویلپرز "پارک ویولاز" کے مستند ہونے کے دعوؤں کا دفاع نہ کر سکی

اسلام آباد (اپنے رپورٹر سے) پبلیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے کمپین ایکٹ، 2010 کے سیکشن 10 کی خلاف ورزی پر لاہور میں واقع ایک ریل اسٹیٹ کمپنی "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" کو "پارک ویولاز" کے نام سے ہاؤسنگ سکیم کی گمراہ کن تشہیر کرنے پر شوکانوس جاری کر دیا۔ سی سی پی کو شکایت موصول ہوئی جس میں "وژن ڈویلپرز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹڈ" پر غیر منظور شدہ ہاؤسنگ سکیم بعنوان "پارک ویولاز" کا دفاع نہ کر سکی

بقیہ نوٹس جاری 39

"پارک ویولاز" کے رہائشی اور کمرشل پائس کی فروخت کرنے کا اہرام لگایا گیا تھا جس میں سرمایہ کاروں/صارفین کو حقائق سے بے خبر رکھا گیا تھا۔ یہ اب بھی لگایا گیا تھا "وژن ڈویلپرز" کی مارکیٹنگ مہم میں "پارک ویولاز" کی مقام پر "روراج ہاؤسنگ سکیم" کے نام سے لاہور ڈویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی کی جانب سے پہلے سے منظور شدہ ایک اور سکیم رجسٹرڈ ہے۔ سی سی پی کے آفس آف فیر ٹریڈ کی جانب سے انکوائری کے مطابق گمراہ کن تشہیری مہم سے نہ صرف عوام کو دھوکہ دیا گیا ہے بلکہ اقدام سے مارکیٹ میں مقابلے کی فضاء کو بھی نقصان پہنچا ہے۔ انکوائری کے دوران میسرز وژن ڈویلپرز "پارک ویولاز" کے مستند ہونے کے دعوؤں کی حمایت میں اطمینان بخش جواز پیش کرنے سے قاصر رہی، جو کمپین ایکٹ 2010 کی صریحاً خلاف ورزی ہے۔ ذمہ داران کو نوٹس اظہار وجوہ جاری کر دیا گیا ہے جس کی مقررہ تاریخ پر شنوائی کرے گا۔ ملک بھر میں مختلف رہائشی سکیموں کی جانب سے شروع کی گئی مارکیٹنگ مہمات پر سی سی پی کی گہری نظر ہے تاکہ صارفین غیر مسابقتی اقدامات بالخصوص گمراہ کن تشہیری مہمات کا شکار نہ ہو جائیں۔ کمپین ایکٹ کے تحت تمام تجارتی اور معاشی سرگرمیوں میں صحت مند انداز میں مقابلے کو یقینی بنانا کمپین ایکٹ آف پاکستان کی ذمہ داری ہے تاکہ معاشی کارکردگی بہتر ہو اور صارفین کو غیر مسابقتی اقدامات سے محفوظ رکھا جاسکے۔